## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE CHILDREN: V.D., A MINOR; J.H., A MINOR; K.O., A MINOR;

No. 51793

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY SERVICES, Appellant, vs.

SEP 1 1 2009

FILED

PATRICK O., Respondent.

CLERY OF SUPREME COUR
DEPUTY CLERK

## ORDER DISMSSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties and having reviewed the stipulation filed on September 8, 2009, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees.

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Malie K What

Hon. Steven E. Jones, District Judge, Family Court Division Clark County District Attorney David J. Roger/Juvenile Division Christopher R. Tilman Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA cc:

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947